
School Gyms

under 300 m² 300-699 m² at least 700 m² Daycares

Hourly Charges of Temporary Use

free of charge free of charge free of charge

Price List for School and Daycare Gyms

under 300 m²

92 €

115 €

free of charge

Northern Area

Eastern Area

Seasonal Charges (1 hour / week)

207 €

at least 700 m²

276 €

345 €

Daycares

60 €

90 €

300-699 m²

184 €

19 € 28 €

Other Groups

Registered Assoc. 

from Oulu

School Gyms

free of charge free of charge free of charge free of charge

12 € 21 € 35 € 12 €

8 €

Under 18 years old

School Gyms 

Registered Assoc.

From Oulu 
10 €

Other Groups

Under 18 years old

 m²under 300 m² 300-699 m² 700 m² or morem² m²            Daycares  m²
Asema School
Martinniemi

Rajakylä Primary School
Pöllönkangas, Kuivasjärvi Unit

Rajakylä, Kuivasoja
Takkuranta

Kello
Kiviniemi

Länsituuli
Pateniemi Primary School 1

Pateniemi Middle School
Pohjois-Ritaharju, Gym 1
Pohjois-Ritaharju, Gym 2

Pöllönkangas
Ritaharju Community Centre

Rita-aukio School, Jupiter

Haukipudas Upper Secondary School Haukipudas School Ahvenoja
Jatuli Daycare

Pateniemi Primary School 2 Kuivasranta
Länsituuli

Martinniemi
Riekonmarja

Ritaharju
Ruiskukka

241
200
183
159
176
165
213

576
448
660
600
348
566
353
453
454
420
405

1099 48
88
100
114
102
68
136
91

Alakylä
Jääli School & Community C., small Gym

Huttukylä

Kiiminki Upper Secondary School
Oulujoki

Sanginsuu
Ylikiiminki, Vesala Unit

Ylikylä School

Kiiminkipuisto SchoolKiiminkijoki
Laanila
Myllyoja

Talvikangas
Ylikiiminki School

Jääli Community C., School GymHintta

Saarela

Hiukkavaara Taikapolku
Honkimaa
Huonesuo

Korvensuora
Laivakangas

Haapalehto

Vaskikangas
Vekara-aho

Välikylä
Tuokkonen
Myllyoja

213

289
244
122

Hönttämäki 263
254
182
84
205

376
504
395
516
658
642

848

64

848 100
102
100
63
63

144
80

000

142
93
89

239



free of charge

under 300 m² 300-699 m²

free of charge free of charge

free of charge

Hourly Charges of Temporary Use

28 €

35 €

free of charge

92 € 184 € 276 € 60 €

under 300 m² 300-699 m² at least 700 m²

10 €

12 €

19 €

21 €

207 € 90 €

12 €

free of charge

Daycares

8 €

345 €

Daycares

Central Area

Southern Area

Registers Assoc. 

from Oulu

Other Groups 115 €

School Gyms

Seasonal Charges (1 hour / week)

School Gyms      at least 700 m²

Under 18 years old

Other Groups

Under 18 years old free of charge

Registered Assoc. 

from Oulu

School Gyms under 300 m² 300-699 m² m² Daycares
Lintulampi
Merikoski 1
Merikoski 2

Oulu International School

Oulunsuu
Paulaharju

Tierna School, Heinätori Gym
Tierna School, Kajaanintulli Gym
Tierna School, Kasarmintie Gym
Tierna School, Leinonpuisto Gym

Teuvo Pakkala
Toppila temp. facility, Merituuli Gym

Knuutilankangas
Lämsänjärvi
Madekoski

Maikkula Primary School
Oulunlahti
Patamäki
Pikkarala
Salonpää
Sarasuo

m² m² 700 m² or more m²

Pohjankartano
Merikoski, Ankkuri

Myllytulli Tuira

Kaakkuri Mirror Hall
Kaakkuri Large Gym

Kaukovainio
Kirkonkylä School, Oulunsalo

Maikkula Middle School
Metsokangas, Isometso

Metsokangas, Korpimetso
Metsokangas, Ukkometso

Oulunsalo Upper Secondary School
Pitkäkangas

Niemenranta

Kastelli Community C. Daycare
Kangaspuisto
Kisakenttä

Koskela
Lintula

Pikku-Iikka
Simpsi

Niemenranta

Kaijonharju230
235
213
248
216
245
200
123
99
158
143
181
265
128
233
220
276
103
201
226
150

396
447
343
492

395
595
360
595
435
460
336
405
386
602

804

49

95

72
126
90
56
64
45

150

150
150
100
81
60

100
88
72

113

Värttö
Heikkilänkangas

Kaakonpoika
Metsokangas

Syynimaa

Oulunlahti
Pitkäkangas

Sarasuo
Savotta-aukio
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Price List is active from 1.8.2023. Exercise prices include 10% VAT.

Fall season lasts from AuJust until December anG SSrinJ season lasts from January until 0ay. Summer sessions cost 50% of the seasonal charJe.

For example. Niemenranta School Gym is booked from August until 0ay, when a full season booking for one hour costs 552€ (276€ x 2) for an association from Oulu.

Fall and Spring season bookings must be canceled 1 month from beginning of the seasonal booking. On summer seasons, cancellations must be 

made before the beginning of the bookings. 

Bookings for under 18 years old on behalf of companies are charged according to group prices.

Deadline for invoices from the City of Oulu is 14 days.

For example. Niemeranta School Gym can be segmented into three segments, when a single segment seasonal booking of one hour costs 92€ (276€ / 3 = 92€) for an association in 

Oulu.

Bookings of halved or segmented gyms are charged according to the facility's segmented prices.


